of the Company has been altered for the following two rea
sons: 

1. Adoption of the new Memorandum of Association of th
e Company as per the Table 

A of the Schedule I of the Companies Act, 2013. 

2. Increase in Authorized Capital of the Company from Rs
. 21,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty-One Crores only) divided into 2,10,00,000 (Two Cr
ores Ten Lakhs) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 25,00,0
0,000 (Rupees Twenty- 

Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fif
ty Lakhs) Equity Shares 

of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and consequently the

[...]

existing Clause 5 of the 

Memorandum of Association of the Company be and is 
hereby altered by deleting 

the same and substituting in its place and instead thereof, the following as new 

Clause 5: 

“5. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.25,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty-Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two C
rores Fifty Lakhs) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.” 

Copy of the Amended Memorandum 
of Association (MOA) is available on 

the website 

of the Company at www.jeevanscient
fic.com 

This is for the information and recor